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AREA CODES FOR SOME CITIES

AREA

LOCALITY CODE

COLORADO
All points 303

CONNECTICUT
All points

DELAWARE
All points

DISTRICT OF
COLUMBIA
Washington,

D.C.

FLORIDA
Bartow
Belle Glade
Bradenton
Clearwater
Cocoa
Coral Gables
Daytona Beach

Lavderdale
Fort Myers
Fort Pierce
Gainesville
Hialeah
Hollywood
Jacksonville
Key West
Lakeland
Lake Worth
Leesburg
Melbourne
Miami
Ocala
Panama City
Pensacola
Plant City
Pompano Beach
Riviera Beach
St. Augustine
Sarasota
Tallahassee
West Palm
Beach
Winter Haven

GEORGIA
Albany 912
Athens 404
Atlanta 404
Augusta 404
Bainbridge 912

AREA

LOCALITY CODE

GEORGIA Cont'd
Brunswick 912
College Park 404
Columbus 404
Dalton 404
Decatur 404
Forest Park 404
Gainesville 404
La Grange 404
Macon 912
Marietta 404
Movltrie 912
Rome 404
Savannah 912
Valdosta 912
Waycross 912

IDAHO
All points

ILLINOIS
Alton
Arlington
Heights
Auvrora
Belleville
Bellwood
Belvidere
Bloomington
Brookfield
Cahokia
Calumet City
Canton
Carbondale
Carpentersville
Centralia
Champaign—
Urbana
Charleston
Chicago
Cicero
Collinsville
Danville
Decatur
Deerfield
Des Plaines
Dixon
Dolton
East St. Louls
Elgin
Elmhorst
Evanston
Evergreen Park
Forest Park
Franklin Park
Freeport
Galesburg
Glenview
Granite City
Harvey
Highland Park
Homewood
Jacksonville
Joliet
Kankakee
La Grange
Lake Forest 312

LOCALITY

ILLINOIS Cont'd
Lansing
La Salle
Lincoln
Lincolnwood
Lombard
Macomb
Marion
Mattoon
Maywood
Melrose Park
Moline
Mount Vernon
Niles
Normal
Northbrook
Northlake
Oak Park
Ottawa
Palatine
Park Forest
Pekin

Riverdale
River Forest
Rock Falls
Rockford
Rock Island
Rolling

Meadows
Skokie
South Holland
Springfield
Sterling
Summit
Urbana
Wavukegan
Westchester
Western

Springs
Wheaton
Wilmette
Winnetka
Wood River
Zion

INDIANA
Anderson
Bedford
Bloomington
Columbus
Crawfordsville
East Chicago
Elkhart
Elwood
Evansville
Gary
Goshen
Hammond
Hobart
Indianapolis
Jeffersonville
Kokomo
La Porte
Lawrence
Marion
Michigan City

AREA
CODE

312
815
27
312
312
309
618
27
312
312
309
618
312
309
312
312
312
815
312
312
309
309
815
217
27
312
312
815
815
309

312
312
312
217
815
32
07

219

AREA
LOCALITY ‘CODE
INDIANA Cont'd
Mishawaka 219
Muncie 317
Munster 219
New Albany 812
New Castle 317
Peru 219
Portage 219
Shelbyville 317
South Bend 219
Valparaise 219
Vincennes 812
Washington 812

IOWA
Ames 515
Boone 515
Burlington 319
Cedar Rapids 319
Clinton 319

intol
Council Bluffs 712
Davenport

Des Moines
Dubuque

Fort Madison

lowa City

Keokuk

Marion

Mason City
Muscatine

Newton

Oskaloosa

Ottumwa

KANSAS
Coffeyville
Dodge City
El Dorado
Emporia
Garden City
Great Bend
Hays
Hutchinson 316
Junction City 913
Kansas City 913
Lawrence 913
Leavenworth 913
Manhattan 913
Newton 316
Olathe 913
Parsons 316

Wichita

KENTUCKY
Ashland 606
Bowling Green 502
Covington 606
Fort Thomas 606
Frankfort 502
Henderson 502

LOCALITY

KENTUCKY Cont'd
Hopkinsville
Lovisville
Madisonville
Mayfield
Newport
Owensboro
Paducah
Valley Station
Winchester

LOUISIANA
Abbeville
Alexandria
Baton Rouge
Crowley
Eunice
Gretna
Jennings
Kenner
Lafayette
Lake Charles
Monroe
Morgan City
New Iberia
New Orleans
Opelousas
Shreveport
Sulphur

MAINE
All points

MARYLAND
All points

MASSACHUSETTS
Ambherst
Andover
Arlington
Attleboro
Auburn
Barnstable
Belmont
Beverly
Boston
Braintree

Burlington
Cambridge
Chelsea
Chicopee
Clinton
Dedham
Dorchester
Everett

Fall River
Fitchburg
Foxboro
Framingham
Gardner
Grafton

AREA
CODE

502
502
502
502
606
502
502
502

413
617
617
617
617
617
617
617
617
617
617
617
617
617
617
413
617
617
617
617
617
617
617
617
617
617

LOCALITY
MASSACHUSETTS
Cont'd

Greenfield
Haverhill
Holyoke
Hyde Park

Jamaica Plain
Lawrence

exington
Llongmeadow
Lowell
Lynn
Malden
Marblehead
Marlboro
Medford
Melrose
Milford
Milton
Natick
Needham
New Bedford
Newburyport
Newton
North Adams
Northampton
Norwood
Peabody
Pittsfield
Plymouth
Quincy
Randolph
Reading
Revere
Rockland
Roxbury
Salem
Saugas
Shrewsbury
Somerville
Southbridge
Springfield
Stoneham
Sudbury
Swampscott
Taunton
Wakefield
Walpole
Waltham
Watertown
Wellesley
Westfield
Weymouth
Winchester
Winthrop
Worcester

MICHIGAN
Adrian
Albion
Allen Park
Ann Arbor
Battle Creek
Bay City

AREA
CODE

Benton Harbor

Birmingham

Cadillac

Dearborn

Detroit

East Grand
Rapids

33

616

Information service can be reached by Direct Distance Dialing IF THE AREA CODE IS DIFFERENT FROM YOUR OWN. Dial 1", the

appropriate area code and 555-1212. EXCEPTION: From 933, 985, 988 and 991 telep

area code and 555-1212,

hones, dial 112", the appropriate
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AREA
CODE

MICHIGAN Cont'd

Escanaba
Flint
Grand Rapids
Hamtramck 313
Hazel Park 313
Highland Park 313
Holland 616
Jackson 517
Kalamazoo 616
Lansing 517
Lincoln Park 313
Madison

Heights 313
Marquette 906
Menominee 906
Midland 517
Monroe 313
Mount Clemens 313
Muskegon 616
Niles 616
Owosso 517
Pontiac 313
Port Huron 313
River Rouge 313
Royal Oak 313
Saginaw 517
St. Claire

Shores. 33
St. Joseph 616
Sault Ste. Marie 906
Southgate 313
Trenton 313
Troy 313
Warren 313
Wayne 313
Wyandotte 313
Ypsilanti 313

LOCALITY

MINNESOTA
Albert Lea
Anoka
Austin
Bloomington
Brainerd
Coon Rapids
Crystal
Duluth
Edina
Faribault
Fergus Falls
Golden Valley
Hibbing
Minneapolis
Moorhead
Red Wing
Richfield
Robbinsdale
Rochester
St. Cloud
St. Louis Park
st. Paul
Virginia
White Bear

Lake

MISSISSIPPI
All points 601

AREA
CODE

LOCALITY

MISSOURI

Cape Girardeav 314
Carthage 417
Columbia 314
Ferguson 314
Fulton 314
Gladstone 816
Hannibal 314
Independence
Jennings

Joplin 417
Kansas City 816
Kirkwood 314
Maplewood 314
Moberly 816
Overland 314
Poplar Bluff 314
Rolla 314
st. Joseph 816
St. Louis 314
Sedalia 816
Springfield 417

MONTANA
Al points

NEBRASKA
Beatrice
Fremont
Grand Island
Lincoln
Norfolk
North Platte
Omaha
Scottsbluff

NEVADA
All points

NEW HAMPSHIRE
All points 603

NEW JERSEY
Asbury Park 201
Atlantic City 609
Audubon 609
Bayonne 201
Bergenfield 201
Bloomfield 201
Bound Brook 201
Burlington 609
Camden 609
Carteret 201
Cedar Grove 201
Collingswood ~ 609
Delaware 201
Dover 201

AREA
LOCALITY CODE

NEW JERSEY Cont'd
Dumont 201
Edison 201
Elizabeth 201
Englewood 201
Fort Lee 201
Glen Rock 201
Gloucester 609
Hackensack 201
Haddonfield 609
Hasbrouck

Heights 201
Hawthorne
Highland Park

(Middlesex

C

.
Hoboken
Irvington
Jersey City
Kearny
Levittown

Long Branch
Madison

Maple Shade
Maplewood
Maywood
Metuchen
Middlesex
Middletown
Millburn

Millville

Montclair
Morristown

Newark

New Brunswick
New Milford

New Providence
North Bergen
Nutley

Orange

Palisades Park
Passaic

Paterson

Perth Amboy
Phillipsburg
Plainfield
Pleasantville

Point Pleasant
Princeton

Rahway

Raritan

Red Bank
Ridgewood

Roselle

Rutherford

Saddle Brook
Scotch Plains.
Somerville

South River
Springfield

Summit

Teaneck

Tenafly

Trenton

Troy Hills

Vineland

Wayne 201
Weehawken 201
Westfiold 201
West New York 201
Woodbridge 201
Woodbury 609

LOCALITY

NEW MEXICO
All points

NEW YORK
Albany
Amsterdam
Auburn
Batavia
Binghamton
Buffalo
Cohoes
Corning
Cortland
Deer Park
Dunkirk
East Rockaway
Elmira
Endicott
Floral Park
Freeport
Fulton
Garden City
Glen Cove
Great Neck
Hempstead
Hudson
Huntington
llion
Ithaca
Johnson City
Kingston
Lackawanna
Levittown
Lockport
Long Beach
Mamaroneck
Massepequa
Massena
Merrick
Middletown
Mineola
Mount Vernon
Newark
Newburgh
New Hyde Park
New Rochelle
New York City
Niagara Falls
North Merrick
North

Tonawanda
Oceanside
Olean
Oneida
Oneonta
Ossining
Oswego
Peekskill
Plainview
Plattsburgh
Port Chester
Poughkeepsie
Rensselaer
Rochester
Rockville Centre
Rome
Rotterdam
Rye
Scarsdale
Schenectady
Syracuse

AREA
CODE

505

516
914
212
716
516

716
516
716
315
607
914
3s
914
516
518
914
914
518
716
516
315
518
914
914
518
315

AREA
CODE

NEW YORK Cont'd
Tarrytown 914
Tonawanda 716
Troy 518
Utica 315
Valley Stream 516
Waterfown 315
Watervliet 518

716

LOCALITY

516
716
White Plains 914
Yonkers 914

NORTH CAROLINA
Asheville 704
Chapel Hill 919
Charlotte 704
Concord 704
Durham 919

il 919

LOCALITY

OHIO Cont'd
Eastlake
East Liverpool
Elyria
Euclid
Fairborn
Findlay
Fostoria
Fremont
Galion
Girard
Hamilton
Kent
Kettering
Lakewood
Lancaster
Lorain
Mansfield
Marietta
Marion
Martins Ferry
Massillon
Maumee
Mayfield

Heights

Goldsboro 919
Greensboro 919
Greenville 919
Hickory 704
Kinston 919
Lexington 704
Monroe 704
Raleigh 919
Roanoke Rapids 919
Rocky Mount 919
Salisbury 704
Shelby 704
Wilmington 919
Winston-Salem 919

NORTH DAKOTA
All points 701

OHIO
Akron
Alliance 216
Ashtabula 216
Athens 614
Barberton 216
Bedford 216
Bellaire 614
Berea 216
Brooklyn

Heights 216

Brook Park 216
Campbell 216
Canton 216
Chillicothe 614
Cincinnati 513
Cleveland 216
Columbus 614
Coshocton 614
Cuyahoga Falls 216
Dalton 216

Dayton 513

Delaware 614

Newark

Niles

North Olmsted
Norwalk
Norwood
Painesville

Portsmouth
Ravenna
Reading
Salem
Sandusky
Shaker Heights
Springfield
Steubenville
Tiffin

oledo
University

Heights

Warren
Westlake
Wickliffe
Willoughby
Xenia
Youngstown
Zanesville

OKLAHOMA
Ada
Altus
Ardmore
Bartlesville
Bethany
Chickasha
Duncan
Durant
El Reno
Enid
Lawton
McAlester
Miami
Midwest City
Muskogee

AREA
CODE

216
513
614
216
513
216
419
216
513
614

918

405
918

Information service can be reached by Direct Distance Dialing IF THE AREA CODE IS DIFFERENT FROM YOUR OWN. Dial 1", the
appropriate area code and 555-1212, EXCEPTION: From 933, 985, 988 and 991 telephones, dial 112", the appropriate
area code and 555-1212.






